In the event the City, in performing the Utility Work causes a compensable delay to the County' s 
construction of this Project, the City will pay all claims and costs incurred due to its delay. 

2.2 The City hereby certifies that funding for the preliminary estimated Utility Work cost 
(Exhibit A) of Four Hundred and Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred and Forty and 00/100 Dollars 
($495,540), plus 5% for County construction/contract administration/compaction and backfill 
testing costs of Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven and 00/100 Dollars 
($24,777), for a total cost of Five Hundred and Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and Seventeen 
and 00/100 Dollars ($520,317), has been appropriated and is available for deposit into an interest 
bearing escrow account for the purpose of payments by the County to the contractor on the City's 
behalf. The deposit will be due to the County no later than thirty (30) days from the date of